

55° RALLYE SANREMO

LEG 1		Friday 11 - Saturday 12 October 2013						
RS	TC	Location	Km			Target Time	AVS	1st Car
	SS		SS	Liaison	TOT			
	0	Sanremo S OUT (Rally Start)						14.00
1	RZ	Refuel - Sanremo						
	1	Distance to next Refuel		52,49	33,14	85,63		
	1	Coldirodi		11,04	11,04	0.30	22,1	14.30
2	SS 1	Coldirodi	14,34			0.03		14.33
	2	Perinaldo		1,71	16,05	0.25	38,5	14.58
3	SS 2	Apricale	17,75			0.03		15.01
	3	Passo Ghimbegna		1,03	18,78	0.24	46,9	15.25
4	SS 3	Vignai	20,40			0.03		15.28
	3A	R IN		18,69	39,09	1.00	39,1	16.28
5	<i>Regroup - SANREMO (Piazza Borea D'Olmo)</i>					3.45		
6	3B	R OUT						20.13
	3C	S IN		0,67	0,67	0.05	8,0	20.18
7	A	Service - SANREMO	52,49	33,14	85,63	0.30		
	3D	S OUT						20.48
8	RZ	Refuel - Sanremo						
	2	Distance to next Refuel		33,87	53,33	87,20		
	4	Coldirodi		11,04	11,04	0.30	22,1	21.18
9	SS 4	Ronde	33,87			0.03		21.21
	4 bis	Passo Ghimbegna		1,03	34,90	0.42	49,9	22.03
9 bis	SS 4 bis	Ronde bis	20,40			0.03		22.06
	4A	PF IN		19,03	39,43	1.01	38,8	23.07
10	<i>Parc Fermé - SANREMO (Forte S. Tecla)</i>					0.03		
11	4B	PF OUT / FS IN						23.10
	B	Flexi Service - SANREMO	54,27	31,10	85,37	0.45		
12	4C	FS OUT						23.55
	4D	Sanremo PF IN (Piazza Borea D'Olmo)		1,16	1,16	0.06	11,6	0.01

Section

Section 1

Section 2

For all classifield cars (except re-starting crews) TC 4C FS OUT closes at 2.07

RB3 08/10 SR13
TOT LEG 1
106,76 65,40 172,16

55° RALLYE SANREMO

LEG 2		Saturday 12 October 2013						
RS	TC	Location	Km			Target	AVS	1st
	SS		SS	Liaison	TOT	Time		Car
13	4E	Sanremo PF OUT (Piazza Borea D'Olmo)						9.30
	4F	S IN		0,67	0,67	0.06	6,7	9.36
14	C	Service - SANREMO	0,00	34,15	34,15	0.15		
	4G	S OUT						9.51
15	RZ	Refuel - Sanremo						
	3	Distance to next Refuel	62,51	81,97	144,48			
	5	Bivio Buggio		35,53	35,53	1.05	32,8	10.56
16	SS 5	Colle Langan	19,93			0.03		10.59
	6	Andagna		4,72	24,65	0.32	46,2	11.31
17	SS 6	Passo Teglia	21,85			0.03		11.34
	7	Bivio Calderara		11,63	33,48	0.45	44,6	12.19
18	SS 7	Colle d'Oggia	20,73			0.03		12.22
	7A	R IN		29,42	50,15	1.01	49,3	13.23
19		Regroup - SANREMO (Piazza Borea D'Olmo)				0.30		
20	7B	R OUT						13.53
	7C	S IN		0,67	0,67	0.05	8,0	13.58
21	D	Service - SANREMO	62,51	81,97	144,48	0.30		
	7D	S OUT						14.28
22	RZ	Refuel - Sanremo						
	4	Distance to End Rally	62,51	81,73	144,24			
	8	Bivio Buggio		35,53	35,53	1.05	32,8	15.33
23	SS 8	Colle Langan	19,93			0.03		15.36
	9	Andagna		4,72	24,65	0.30	49,3	16.06
24	SS 9	Passo Teglia	21,85			0.03		16.09
	10	Bivio Calderara		11,63	33,48	0.41	49,0	16.50
25	SS 10	Colle d'Oggia	20,73			0.03		16.53
	10A	S IN		29,85	50,58	1.01	49,8	17.54
26	E	Service - SANREMO	62,51	81,73	144,24	0.10		
	10B	S OUT / PF IN (Rally End)						18.04

RB3 08/10 SR13

TOT LEG 2

125,02 164,37 289,39

	1st Car	n° SS	% SS	Km SS	Km Lia.	Tot Km	Sunrise - Sunset
L1	14h00 - 00h01	4	62,0%	106,76	65,40	172,16	07h40 - 18h49
L2	09h30 - 18h04	6	43,2%	125,02	164,37	289,39	
TOTALS		10	50,2%	231,78	229,77	461,55	